MGate MB3660 Series
8 and 16-port redundant Modbus gateways
Features and Benefits
• Supports Auto Device Routing for easy configuration
• Supports route by TCP port or IP address for flexible deployment
• Innovative Command Learning for improving system performance
• Supports agent mode for high performance through active and parallel

Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name No. of Serial Ports Serial Connector Serial Isolation Input Voltage
MGate MB3660-8-2DC 8 DB9 male – 20-60 VDC (1.5 kV isolation)
MGate MB3660-16-2DC 16 DB9 male – 20-60 VDC (1.5 kV isolation)
MGate MB3660-8-2AC 8 DB9 male – 100-240 VAC (47-63 Hz)
MGate MB3660-16-2AC 16 DB9 male – 100-240 VAC (47-63 Hz)
MGate MB3660I-8-2AC 8 DB9 male 2 kV 100-240 VAC (47-63 Hz)
MGate MB3660I-16-2AC 16 DB9 male 2 kV 100-240 VAC (47-63 Hz)
MGate MB3660-8-J-2AC 8 RJ45 – 100-240 VAC (47-63 Hz)
MGate MB3660-16-J-2AC 16 RJ45 – 100-240 VAC (47-63 Hz)
Accessories (sold separately)
Cables
CBL-F9M9-150 DB9 female to DB9 male serial cable, 1.5 m